




Tender Inviting Authority:				 VALIDATE  PRINT  HELP
Name of Work: Re-Construction of Compound Wall at SAMMSchool at College of Agriculture Vellayani				
Contract No: Civil Works/				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	2.6.1 : Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil	10.00	cum	190.16	(Rupees One Hundred and Ninety and Paise Sixteen Only)	1901.60
2.00	7.1.1: Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) up to plinth level with: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	7.50	cum	5987.64	(Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Seven and Paise Sixty Four Only)	44907.30

Signature of Tenderer with seal

3.00	50.6.1.2: Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 40x20x20cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level thickness 20cm and above in: CM 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand) etc complete.	12.00	cum	5878.27	(Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Eight and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	70539.24
4.00	13.1.1: 12 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	100.00	sqm	261.12	(Rupees Two Hundred and Sixty One and Paise Twelve Only)	26112.00
5.00	4.2.3: Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts,buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks,plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor, etc. up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering,shuttering and finishing:1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.75	cum	9885.72	(Rupees Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Five and Paise Seventy Two Only)	7414.29
6.00	4.3.2: Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for:Retaining walls, return walls, (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillets, kerbs and steps etc.	6.00	sqm	571.61	(Rupees Five Hundred and Seventy One and Paise Sixty One Only)	3429.66
7.00	9.48.1 : Providing and fixing M.S. Grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete.Fixed to steel windows by welding	247.00	kilogram	158.00	(Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Eight Only)	39026.00
8.00	od63/2017_2018 :Providing and laying ornamental clay tiles 150 mmX150 mm (as per approved pattern) on roofs jointed with cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand mixed with 2% integral water proofing compound, laid over a bed of 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and finished neat complete	7.00	sqm	908.00	(Rupees Nine Hundred and Eight Only)	6356.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal

9.00	13.19.1 : Rough cast plaster upto 10 m height above ground level with a mixture of sand and gravel or crushed stone from 6 mm to 10 mm nominal size, dashed over and including the fresh plaster in two layers, under layer 12 mm cement plaster 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and top layer 10 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) mixed with 10% finely grounded hydrated lime by volume of cement: Ordinary cement finish using ordinary cement	29.00	sqm	662.65	(Rupees Six Hundred and Sixty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only)	19216.85
10.00	13.43.1: Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface:Water thinnable cement primer	100.00	sqm	55.79	(Rupees Fifty Five and Paise Seventy Nine Only)	5579.00
11.00	13.46.1: Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade:New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	100.00	sqm	145.02	(Rupees One Hundred and Forty Five and Paise Two Only)	14502.00
12.00	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work	20.00	sqm	118.37	(Rupees One Hundred and Eighteen and Paise Thirty Seven Only)	2367.40
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						241351.34
Quoted Amount					241351.34	241351.00
Deduct						
Market Rate						42402.00
PAC less cost of market rate						198949.00
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees One Lakh Nienty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Nine Only				

Executive Engineer

Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal



Signature of Tenderer with seal